
    
    
    

Wellness Coordinator Directory 
Department Role Coordinator Name Email

Primary Andrea Loura andrea.loura@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Alicia Corsey alicia.corsey@pg.sbcounty.gov

Primary Maria Zarate mzarate@awm.sbcounty.gov
Backup Hamp Conners hamp.conners@awm.sbcounty.gov
Primary David Eisenbeisz david.eisenbeisz@airports.sbcounty.gov
Backup Sam Walker samuel.walker@airports.sbcounty.gov
Primary Patricia Manzo manzop@armc.sbcounty.gov
Backup Marcia Williams williamsm@armc.sbcounty.gov
Primary Claudia Rodriguez claudia.rodriguez@arc.sbcounty.gov
Backup Dave Harnden dave.harnden@arc.sbcounty.gov
Primary Jeanna Williams jeanna.williams@sbcountyatc.gov
Backup Tracy Callentti tracy.calentti@sbcountyatc.gov
Primary Raquel Ziegler raquel.ziegler@dbh.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Jessica Andalon jessica.andalon@bos.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Rochelle Savage rochelle.savage@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Wendy Rosales wendy.rosales@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Jackie Gonzalez jaqueline.gonzalez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Krystal Hernandez krystal.hernandez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Denise McKinney denise.mckinney@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Kelsey Brown kelsey.brown@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Julie Arentz julie.arentz@cob.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Leslie Yeun leslie.yeun@cdh.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Liza Chavez Liza.Chavez@cao.sbcounty.gov

Backup
Primary Sonja Middione smiddione@cc.sbcounty.gov
Backup Yvonne Palermo
Primary Genobeba Delgado gdelgado@sbcfire.org
Backup Cynthia Otter cotter@sbcfire.org 
Primary Adrianne Barajas adrianne.barajas@lib.sbcounty.gov
Backup Ruby Rodriguez ruby.rodriguez@lib.sbcounty.gov
Primary Tamara Serrao-Leiva tamara.serrao-leiva@sbcm.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Renee Rios rrios@sbcda.org
Backup Karen White kwhite@sbcda.org
Primary Jacqueline Perez Jacqueline.Perez@wdd.sbcounty.gov
Backup Ana Ambriz ana.ambriz@eda.sbcounty.gov
Primary George Potts gpotts@cfc.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Yvette Santana yvette.santana@fltm.sbcounty.gov
Backup Roxana ReyesAquino roxana.reyesaquino@fltm.sbcounty.gov
Primary Pamela Rachunok pamela.rachunok@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Donella Hubis donella.hubis@hss.sbcounty.gov

County Museum

County Fire

County Counsel

County Administrative Office/
Finance & Administration

Clerk of the Board

Community Development & Housing

County Library

District Attorney

Economic Development Agency

First 5 San Bernardino

Fleet Management

Foster Care 

HS Administration

Aging & Adult Services/Public Guardian

Agriculture/Weights & Measures

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk

Airports

Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector

Children's Network

Behavioral Health

Child Support Services (DCSS)

Children and Family Services (CFS)

Board of Supervisors
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Backup Lauren Cochran lauren.cochran@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Michele Gentry Michele.gentry@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup
Primary Laurie Avila laurie.avila@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Claudia Aguirre claudia.aguirre@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Briann Dorame Briann.Dorame@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup Jasmine Ochoa jasmine.ochoa@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Anayancy Gurule anayancy.gurule@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Chastity Taylor chastity.taylor@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Celeny Showalter celeny.showalter@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Berenice Rodriguez berenice.rodriguez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Breanne Dauk breanne.dauk@hr.sbcounty.gov
Backup Sabrina Montoya sabrina.montoya@hr.sbcounty.gov
Primary Yvette Lopez yvette.lopez@cao.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Sandra Chaidez sandra.chaidez@itd.sbcounty.gov
Backup Wanda Molton wanda.molton@isd.sbcounty.gov
Primary Angela Schell aschell@lafco.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Philip Salazar philip.salazar@lus.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Richelle Rivas richelle.rivas@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Ligia Ruiz-Barranco ligia.ruiz-barranco@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Danielle McCaffery danielle.mccaffery@psd.sbcounty.gov
Backup Brittany Cabral brittany.cabral@psd.sbcounty.gov
Primary Jacqueline Knight jacqueline.knight@prob.sbcounty.gov
Backup Natali Injijian natali.injijian@prob.sbcounty.gov
Primary Maria Mendoza maria.mendoza@pfm.sbcounty.gov
Backup Paulette Gomez paulette.gomez@pfm.sbcounty.gov
Primary Melissa Cardenas melissa.cardenas@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Freddie (Jose) Barrera jose.barrera@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Devan McDonald devan.mcdonald@pd.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Meghan Jefferis-Kipp meghan.jefferis@dph.sbcounty.gov
Backup Leslie Gonzalez leslie.gonzalez2@dph.sbcounty.gov
Primary Katherine Spearman katherine.spearman@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Backup Alexis Mendez alexis.mendez@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Primary Joni Yang joni.yang@pur.sbcounty.gov
Backup Jaime Tripodo jaime.tripodo@pur.sbcounty.gov
Primary Karen Damavandi karen.damavandi@res.sbcounty.gov
Backup Brandon Ocasio brandon.ocasio@res.sbcounty.gov
Primary Heather Placencia heather.placencia@parks.sbcounty.gov
Backup Jaqueline Talamantes jacqueline.talamantes@parks.sbcounty.gov
Primary Alicia Montoya alicia.montoya@rov.sbcounty.gov
Backup Amanda Rivera amanda.rivera@rov.sbcounty.gov
Primary Shannon Finley shannon.finley@rm.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Pending Pending
Backup
Primary Robert Jahn rjahn@sbcsd.org
Backup
Primary Maria Segovia maria.segovia@sdd.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Rogelio Encinas rogelio.encinas@hss.sbcounty.gov 
Backup Michelle Sepulveda michelle.sepulveda@hss.sbcounty.gov

Registrar of Voters' Office (ROV)

Risk Management

SBCTA (formerly SANBAG)

Sheriff's Department

Special Districts

TAD 01 – San Bernardino

Real Estate Services

Regional Parks

Public Authority (PA)/In Home Supportive 
Services (IHSS)

Public Defender

Public Health

Public Works

Innovation and Technology Department

LAFCO

Land Use Services

Purchasing Department

Project & Facilities Management

Performance, Education & Resource Centers

Preschool Services Department

Probation Headquarters Office/Administration

 

HS Auditing

HS ITSD

HS Program Development Division

HS Personnel

HS Program Integrity Division

Human Resources

Inland Counties Emergency Medical Agency 
(ICEMA)

mailto:Michele.gentry@hss.sbcounty.gov
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Primary Alyssum Dice alyssum.dice@hss.sbcounty.gov

Backup
Primary Melissa Kelsch melissa.kelsch@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Eve Gayler eve.gayler@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Heather Gardner heather.gardner@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Christina Kilgore christina.kilgore@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Pauline Martin pauline.martin@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Liliana Ballard liliana.ballard@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Shana Saters shana.saters@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Laura Banda laura.banda@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Michelle Journeay michelle.journeay@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Ina Regalado ina.regalado@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary April Ramirez april.ramirez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Crytstal Olds crystal.olds@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Stacey Starr stacey.starr@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Liliana Ballard liliana.ballard@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Tracy Williams tracy.williams2@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Gracie Turner gracie.turner@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Jason Dandridge jason.dandridge@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Adrienne Gries adrienne.gries@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Tori Fredieu tori.fredieu@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Alfred Mora Alfred.Mora@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Dharma Hall Dharma.Hall@hss.sbcounty.gov

Primary Tracy Williams tracy.williams2@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Brandy Harrell  brandy.harrell@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Veronica Rodriguez veronica.rodriguez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Maria Cardenas maria.cardenas@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Dawna Lee dawna.lee@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Gigy Abrego gigy.abrego@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Alicia St. Louis alicia.stlouis@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Teny Terzian teny.terzian@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Crytstal Olds crystal.olds@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup April Ramirez april.ramirez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Maria Chaidez maria.chaidez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Sergio Rodriguez sergio.rodriguez@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Ada Franco ada.franco@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Theylinn Garcia theylinn.garcia@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Alyssum Dice alyssum.dice@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup Melissa Kelsch melissa.kelsch@hss.sbcounty.gov
Primary Susan Barth susan.barth@hss.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Shanell Payne shanell.payne@va.sbcounty.gov
Backup
Primary Jacqueline Perez jacqueline.perez@wdd.sbcounty.gov
Backup Cher Bliss cher.bliss@wdd.sbcounty.gov

TAD 33 - Ontario CSC & Processing Center 

TAD 39 – Rialto

Workforce Development

TAD 48 – Adelanto

TAD 75 – Ontario

TAD 79 – Twentynine Palms

TAD - San Bernardino CSC

Veterans Affairs (VA)

TAD 19 – Colton

TAD 24 – Yucaipa

TAD 25 – Rancho Cucamonga

TAD 26 - Hesperia CSC & Processing Center 

TAD 28 – Apple Valley

TAD 10 – Needles

TAD 15 – Ontario

TAD 18 – Victorville

TAD 02 – San Bernardino

TAD 03 – Yucca Valley

TAD 04 – Redlands

TAD 06 – Barstow

TAD 07 – Del Rosa

TAD 08 – Hesperia

TAD 09 – Fontana
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